



## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

Contact: Chelsi Smith / Amy Jones, The Point Group

Phone: 214-378-7970 ext. 238 / 302 Mobile: 956-358-3300 / 469-261-7544

csmith@thepointgroup.com / ajones@thepointgroup.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 5, 2017

## WALTONWOOD CARY PARKWAY TO HOST CRAFT FAIR TO BENEFIT ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION

WHAT:

Artwork, jewelry, candles and more! Those are just a few of the items you will find at the Fall Bazaar at Waltonwood Cary Parkway on Saturday, September 9 from 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. The event will feature games, dozens of vendors including local eateries, as well as handmade items from residents at the senior living community. Residents have been working hard over the last few months making different crafts, including bird houses and coasters. A portion of the money raised at the event will benefit the Alzheimer's Association. This is one of several events the community will hold this year to raise money and awareness for Alzheimer's disease, which is the sixth leading cause of death in the United States. The event is open to the public. Vendors can sign up to participate in this event by calling (919) 275-0983. A representative from the Alzheimer's Association will be present at the Fall Bazaar. Visitors are allowed to bring their furry friends, and pet treats will be available!

WHEN: Saturday, September 9, 2017

1 p.m. – 4 p.m.

WHERE: Waltonwood Cary Parkway

750 SE Cary Parkway Cary, NC 27511

WHY:

The community is raising awareness and money to help researchers find a cure for Alzheimer's disease. The cause is important to team members, as they care for residents living with Alzheimer's disease and other forms of dementia in memory care every day at Waltonwood Cary Parkway.

MORE:

We appreciate anything the media can do to help us get the word out in advance. In addition, we would love for a reporter or photojournalist to capture these men and women raising money for a great cause. If you are interested in covering this story, please contact Chelsi Smith via phone at 214-378-7970 ext. 238 or email at





<u>csmith@thepointgroup.com</u>, or Amy Jones at via phone at 214-378-7970 ext. 302 or email at ajones@thepointgroup.com.

## ABOUT WALTONWOOD CARY PARKWAY

Waltonwood Cary Parkway offers seniors a dignified, individualized community where residents can thrive. The community offers independent living cottages, and independent, assisted living and memory care apartments in studio, one- and two-bedroom floor plans, creating a continuum of care where residents can enjoy an active lifestyle and receive care if they need it. The community offers many engaging amenities, including a walking path, therapy pool, putting green and private courtyards throughout its acreage. Residents receive the most up-to-date advances in senior living, including the specially designed Forever Fit program and a Montessori-based dementia care program. The community is located close to Highway 64, with new retail shopping, dining and entertainment close by, and just minutes from Raleigh. If you are interested in learning more about Waltonwood Cary Parkway, please visit www.waltonwood.com or call 919-275-0983.

-End-